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Notes:	
	 -- All times are in Austria time (CET, CEST)	

Locations:	
	 -- Zoom	
	 -- Korotan Wien: Hotel Korotan, Albertgasse 48, 1080 Wien	
	 -- Moodle: a pre-recorded lecture or assignment	
	 -- Lab: A Physio Lab in the new campus location starting in January 2025	
	 -- Maribor: Slovenska 17	
	 -- Online, edX, self-paced	

Anatomy with Histology course consists of two separate parts:	
	 -- October-November sessions focus on Anatomy, with an exam in November.	
	 -- December sessions focus on Histology, with an exam in December.	

Exams:	
	 -- There are three exam dates for each course.	
	 -- The first exam date is the main exam date, the other two are back-up options. 	

Semester 2:	
	 -- The complete schedule will be published by late November 2024.	



Schedule 2024-2025	
Semester 1 (1 Oct 2024 - 9 Feb 2025)	
Tuesday, 01 October 2024	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 First Day of Studies, Intro Session	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 02 October 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Anatomy with Histology	 	 	 Korotan Wien	
	 	
Thursday, 03 October 2024	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Psychology	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 04 October 2024	

Saturday, 05 October 2024	

Sunday, 06 October 2024	

Monday, 07 October 2024	

Tuesday, 08 October 2024	
	
	 16:00-17:55	 	 Psychology	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Anatomy with Histology	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 09 October 2024	

Thursday, 10 October 2024	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Psychology	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Anatomy with Histology	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 11 October 2024	

Saturday, 12 October 2024	

Sunday, 13 October 2024	

Monday, 14 October 2024	

Tuesday, 15 October 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Anatomy with Histology	 	 	 Zoom	



	

Wednesday, 16 October 2024	

Thursday, 17 October 2024	

	 16:00--19:55	 	 Anatomy with Histology	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 18 October 2024	

Saturday, 19 October 2024	

Sunday, 20 October 2024	

Monday, 21 October 2024	

Tuesday, 22 October 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Anatomy with Histology	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 23 October 2024	

Thursday, 24 October 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Anatomy with Histology	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 25 October 2024	

Saturday, 26 October 2024	

Sunday, 27 October 2024	

Monday, 28 October 2024	

Tuesday, 29 October 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Anatomy with Histology	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 30 October 2024	

Thursday, 31 October 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Anatomy with Histology	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 01 November 2024	

Saturday, 02 November 2024	

Sunday, 03 November 2024	



Monday, 04 November 2024	

Tuesday, 05 November 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Psychology	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 06 November 2024	

Thursday, 07 November 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Psychology	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 08 November 2024	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Psychology Midterm Exam	 	 	 Zoom	

Saturday, 09 November 2024	

Sunday, 10 November 2024	

Monday, 11 November 2024	

Tuesday, 12 November 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Psychology	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 13 November 2024	

Thursday, 14 November 2024	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Physics		 	 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Biochemistry & Microbiology	 	 	 edX, self-paced	

Friday, 15 November 2024	

Saturday, 16 November 2024	

Sunday, 17 November 2024	

Monday, 18 November 2024	

Tuesday, 19 November 2024	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Exam Psychology	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 20 November 2024	

Thursday, 21 November 2024	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Physics		 	 	 	 	 edX, self-paced	



	 18:00-19:55	 	 Biochemistry & Microbiology	 	 	 edX, self-paced	

Friday, 22 November 2024	

Saturday, 23 November 2024	

Sunday, 24 November 2024	

Monday, 25 November 2024	

	 18:00-18:55	 	 Physics consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	
	 19:00-19:55	 	 Bio consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	

Tuesday, 26 November 2024	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Physics		 	 	 	 	 edX, self-paced	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Biochemistry & Microbiology	 	 	 edX, self-paced	

Wednesday, 27 November 2024	

Thursday, 28 November 2024	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Physics		 	 	 	 	 edX, self-paced	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Biochemistry & Microbiology	 	 	 edX, self-paced	

Friday, 29 November 2024	

	 University Pre-New-Year Event		 	 	 	 	 Maribor	
	
Saturday, 30 November 2024	

Sunday, 01 December 2024	

Monday, 02 December 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Anatomy with Histology	 	 	 Zoom	

Tuesday, 03 December 2024	

	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Anatomy		 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 04 December 2024	

	 18:00-18:55	 	 Physics consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	
	 19:00-19:55	 	 Bio consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	

Thursday, 05 December 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Anatomy with Histology	 	 	 Zoom	



Friday, 06 December 2024	

	 Alma Mater Vienna Pre-New-Year Event	 	 	 	 Vienna	

Saturday, 07 December 2024	

Sunday, 08 December 2024	

Monday, 09 December 2024	

	 18:00-18:55	 	 Physics consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	
	 19:00-19:55	 	 Bio consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	

Tuesday, 10 December 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Anatomy with Histology	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 11 December 2024	

Thursday, 12 December 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Anatomy with Histology	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 13 December 2024	

Saturday, 14 December 2024	

Sunday, 15 December 2024	

Monday, 16 December 2024	

	 18:00-18:55	 	 Physics consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	
	 19:00-19:55	 	 Bio consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	

Tuesday, 17 December 2024	 	 	

	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Histology	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 18 December 2024	

Thursday, 19 December 2024	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Physics		 	 	 	 	 edX, self-paced	

Friday, 20 December 2024	

Saturday, 21 December 2024	

Sunday, 22 December 2024	



Monday, 23 December 2024	

	 18:00-18:55	 	 Physics consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	
	 19:00-19:55	 	 Bio consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	

Tuesday, 24 December 2024	

Wednesday, 25 December 2024	

Thursday, 26 December 2024	

Friday, 27 December 2024	

Saturday, 28 December 2024	

Sunday, 29 December 2024	

Monday, 30 December 2024	

Tuesday, 31 December 2024	

Wednesday, 01 January 2025	

Thursday, 02 January 2025	

Friday, 03 January 2025	

Saturday, 04 January 2025	

Sunday, 05 January 2025	

Monday, 06 January 2025	

	 18:00-18:55	 	 Physics consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	
	 19:00-19:55	 	 Bio consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	

Tuesday, 07 January 2025	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Physics		 	 	 	 	 edX, self-paced	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Biochemistry & Microbiology	 	 	 edX, self-paced	

Wednesday, 08 January 2025	

	 18:00-18:55	 	 Physics consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	
	 19:00-19:55	 	 Bio consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	

Thursday, 09 January 2025	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Physics		 	 	 	 	 edX, self-paced	



	 18:00-19:55	 	 Biochemistry & Microbiology	 	 	 edX, self-paced	

Friday, 10 January 2025	

Saturday, 11 January 2025	

Sunday, 12 January 2025	

Monday, 13 January 2025	

	 18:00-18:55	 	 Physics consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	
	 19:00-19:55	 	 Bio consultation	 	 	 	 Zoom (notify)	

Tuesday, 14 January 2025	

Wednesday, 15 January 2025	

Thursday, 16 January 2025	

	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Physics	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 17 January 2025	

Saturday, 18 January 2025	

Sunday, 19 January 2025	

Monday, 20 January 2025	

Tuesday, 21 January 2025	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Communication	 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Research Methods	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 22 January 2025	

Thursday, 23 January 2025	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Communication	 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Research Methods	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 24 January 2025	

Saturday, 25 January 2025	

Sunday, 26 January 2025	

Monday, 27 January 2025	

Tuesday, 28 January 2025	



	 16:00-17:55	 	 Communication	 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Research Methods	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 29 January 2025	

Thursday, 30 January 2025	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Communication	 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Research Methods	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 31 January 2025	

Saturday, 01 February 2025	

Sunday, 02 February 2025	

Monday, 03 February 2025	

Tuesday, 04 February 2025	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Communication	 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Research Methods	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 05 February 2025	

Thursday, 06 February 2025	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Communication + Exam 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Research Methods + Exam 	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 07 February 2025	

Saturday, 08 February 2025	

Sunday, 09 February 2025	
	

Semester 2 (10 Feb - 30 Jun 2025)	
Monday, 10 February 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 7	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Tuesday, 11 February 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 7	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	



Wednesday, 12 February 2025	
	

Thursday, 13 February 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 7	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Friday, 14 February 2025	

Saturday, 15 February 2025	

Sunday, 16 February 2025	

Monday, 17 February 2025	

Tuesday, 18 February 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 7	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 19 February 2025	

Thursday, 20 February 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 7	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Friday, 21 February 2025	

Saturday, 22 February 2025	

Sunday, 23 February 2025	

Monday, 24 February 2025	

Tuesday, 25 February 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 7	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 26 February 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 7	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Thursday, 27 February 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 7	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Friday, 28 February 2025	

Saturday, 01 March 2025	

Sunday, 02 March 2025	



Monday, 03 March 2025	

Tuesday, 04 March 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 7		 	 	 	 Lab	

Wednesday, 05 March 2025	

Thursday, 06 March 2025	
	 	
	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 8	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 07 March 2025	

Saturday, 08 March 2025	

Sunday, 09 March 2025	

Monday, 10 March 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 8	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Tuesday, 11 March 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 8	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 12 March 2025	

Thursday, 13 March 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 8	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Friday, 14 March 2025	

	 It's About People Conference - Course 11	 	 	 Zoom or Maribor	

Saturday, 15 March 2025	
	 	
	 It's About People Conference - Course 11	 	 	 Zoom or Maribor	

Sunday, 16 March 2025	

	 It's About People Conference - Course 11	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Monday, 17 March 2025	

	 It's About People Conference - Course 11	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Tuesday, 18 March 2025	



	 It's About People Conference - Course 11	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 19 March 2025	

	 It's About People Conference - Course 11 - Exam	 	 	 Zoom	

Thursday, 20 March 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 8	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 21 March 2025	

Saturday, 22 March 2025	

Sunday, 23 March 2025	

Monday, 24 March 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 8	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Tuesday, 25 March 2025	
	
	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 8	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Wednesday, 26 March 2025	

Thursday, 27 March 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 8	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Friday, 28 March 2025	

Saturday, 29 March 2025	

Sunday, 30 March 2025	

Monday, 31 March 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 8	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Tuesday, 01 April 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 8	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Wednesday, 02 April 2025	

Thursday, 03 April 2025	



	 16:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 8		 	 	 	 Lab	

Friday, 04 April 2025	

Saturday, 05 April 2025	

Sunday, 06 April 2025	

Monday, 07 April 2025	

Tuesday, 08 April 2025	
	
	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 9	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 09 April 2025	

Thursday, 10 April 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 9	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Friday, 11 April 2025	

Saturday, 12 April 2025	

Sunday, 13 April 2025	

Monday, 14 April 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 9	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Tuesday, 15 April 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 9	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Wednesday, 16 April 2025	

Thursday, 17 April 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 9	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Friday, 18 April 2025	

Saturday, 19 April 2025	

Sunday, 20 April 2025	

Monday, 21 April 2025	

Tuesday, 22 April 2025	



	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 9	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Wednesday, 23 April 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 9	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Thursday, 24 April 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 9	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Friday, 25 April 2025	

Saturday, 26 April 2025	

Sunday, 27 April 2025	

Monday, 28 April 2025	

Tuesday, 29 April 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 9		 	 	 	 Lab	

Wednesday, 30 April 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 10	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Thursday, 01 May 2025	

Friday, 02 May 2025	

Saturday, 03 May 2025	

Sunday, 04 May 2025	

Monday, 05 May 2025	

Tuesday, 06 May 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 10	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 07 May 2025	

Thursday, 08 May 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 10	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Friday, 09 May 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 10	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	



Saturday, 10 May 2025	

Sunday, 11 May 2025	

Monday, 12 May 2025	

Tuesday, 13 May 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 10	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Wednesday, 14 May 2025	

Thursday, 15 May 2025	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Course 12	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Course 10	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 16 May 2025	

Saturday, 17 May 2025	

Sunday, 18 May 2025	

Monday, 19 May 2025	

Tuesday, 20 May 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 12	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Wednesday, 21 May 2025	

Thursday, 22 May 2025	

	 16:00-17:55	 	 Course 12	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Course 10	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 23 May 2025	

Saturday, 24 May 2025	

Sunday, 25 May 2025	

Monday, 26 May 2025	

Tuesday, 27 May 2025	

	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 12	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Wednesday, 28 May 2025	



	 16:00-19:55	 	 Course 12	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Thursday, 29 May 2025	

Friday, 30 May 2025	

Saturday, 31 May 2025	

Sunday, 01 June 2025	

Monday, 02 June 2025	

Tuesday, 03 June 2025	

Wednesday, 04 June 2025	

Thursday, 05 June 2025	

	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 12 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Friday, 06 June 2025	

Saturday, 07 June 2025	

Sunday, 08 June 2025	

Monday, 09 June 2025	

Tuesday, 10 June 2025	

	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 10 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Wednesday, 11 June 2025	

Thursday, 12 June 2025	

Friday, 13 June 2025	

Saturday, 14 June 2025	

Sunday, 15 June 2025	

Monday, 16 June 2025	

Tuesday, 17 June 2025	

Wednesday, 18 June 2025	

Thursday, 19 June 2025	



Friday, 20 June 2025	

	



Study Groups Semester 1	

Seminar group sessions will have regular weekly meetings, for 14 weeks, 
between 14 October and 21 December 2024, and between 7 January and 
3 February 2025.  

Monday 	 8:30 - 12:30 
Monday 	 16:00 - 19:55 
Friday 	 8:30 - 12:30 
Friday 	 16:00 - 19:55 
Saturday	 8:30 - 12:30 

Study Groups Semester 2	

To be announced by end of November 2024. 



Exam Schedule 2024-2025	
Tuesday, 19 November 2024	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Anatomy		 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Thursday, 21 November 2024	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Psychology	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Tuesday, 17 December 2024	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Histology	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Thursday, 16 January 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Physics	 	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Thursday, 06 February 2025	
	 16:00-17:55	 	 Exam Communication 	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Research Methods 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Tuesday, 04 March 2025	
	 16:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 7		 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Wednesday, 19 March 2025	
	 	 	 	 Exam Course 11 	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Thursday, 03 April 2025	
	 16:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 8		 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Tuesday, 29 April 2025	
	 16:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 9		 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Thursday, 05 June 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 12 	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Tuesday, 10 June 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 10 	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Additional Exam Dates Spring 2025	
Thursday, 12 June 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 7 (2)	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Monday, 16 June 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 8 (2)	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Tuesday, 17 June 2025	



	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 9 (2)	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Thursday, 19 June 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Biochemistry & Microbiology (2)	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 20 June 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Psychology (2) 	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Tuesday, 24 June 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Anatomy + Histology (2)		 	 	 Zoom	

Thursday, 26 June 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Physics (2)	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Monday, 30 June 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 10 (2)	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Tuesday, 1 July 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 11 (2)	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Thursday, 3 July 2025	
	 16:00-17:55	 	 Exam Communication (2)	 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Research Methods (2) 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 4 July 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 12 (2)	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Additional Exam Dates  Fall 2025	
Monday, 25 August 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Biochemistry & Microbiology (3)	 	 Zoom	

Tuesday, 26 August 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Anatomy + Histology (3)		 	 	 Zoom	

Thursday, 28 August 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Physics (3)	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Tuesday, 02 September 2025	
	 16:00-17:55	 	 Exam Course 7 (3)	 	 	 	 	 Lab 	

Thursday, 04 September 2025	
	 16:00-17:55	 	 Exam Communication (3)	 	 	 	 Zoom	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Research Methods (3) 	 	 	 	 Zoom	

Friday, 05 September 2025	



	 16:00-17:55	 	 Exam Course 8 (3)	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Monday, 08 September 2025	
	 16:00-17:55	 	 Exam Course 9 (3)	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Tuesday, 9 September 2025	
	 16:00-17:55	 	 Exam Course 10 (3)	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Wednesday, 10 September 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Course 12 (3)	 	 	 	 	 Lab	

Thursday, 11 September 2025	
	 16:00-17:55	 	 Exam Course 11 (3)	 	 	 	 	 Lab	
	 	
Friday, 12 September 2025	
	 18:00-19:55	 	 Exam Psychology (3)	 	 	 	 	 Zoom	


